
CEMETERIES ACT 1986 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1995 

SHIRE OF MORAWA CEMETERIES LOCAL LAW 2018 
Shire of Morawa 

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 
In pursuance of the powers conferred by section 53 of the Cemeteries Act 1986, the Shire of Morawa hereby records having 
resolved on 18 June 2020, to set the following fees effective from 1 July 2020. The fees shall be payable upon application 
for services detailed hereunder, Shire of Morawa Cemeteries. 
 
 All Fees and Charges are inclusive of 10% GST 

On application for 'Form of Grant of Right of Burial' for 
Land 2.4m x 1.2m where directed by Board  $70.00 
Land 2.4m x 2.4m where directed by Board  $110.00 
Land 2.4m x 3.6m where directed by Board  $140.00 
Land 2.4m x 1.2m selected by Applicant  $140.00 
Land 2.4m x 2.4m selected by Applicant  $170.00 
Land 2.4m x 3.6m selected by Applicant  $200.00 
Sinking Fee - On application for a 'Form of Order for Burial' for -  
Ordinary Grave for an adult  $440.00 
Grave for any child under seven years of age $270.00 
Grave for any still born child  $180.00 
If graves are required to be sunk deeper than 1.8m the following charges shall be payable  
First additional 0.3 metres $50.00 
Second additional 0.3 metres $70.00 
Third additional 0.3 metres $90.00 
And so on in proportion for each additional 0.3 metres  
Re-opening fees: Re-opening an ordinary grave for each interment or exhumation  
Ordinary grave for an adult  $360.00 
Of a child under seven years of age  $220.00 
Of a still born child  $160.00 
Where removal of kerbing, tiles, grass etc is necessary   
According to time required - per man hour at  $70.00 
Any brick grave  $140.00 
Any vault, according to work required from  $140.00 
Extra Charges for  
Interment without 24 hours due notice  $330.00 
Interment not in usual hours 8:30am - 4:30pm   
Monday to Friday  $330.00 
Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays  $440.00 
Exhumations  $330.00 
Miscellaneous Charges  
Permission to erect a headstone and for kerbing  $60.00 
Permission to erect a monument  $90.00 
Permission to erect a name plate $40.00 
Registration of Transfer of Form of Grant of Right of Burial  $40.00 
Copy of Grant of Burial  $30.00 
Grave Number Plate  $60.00 
Undertakers Annual Licence $70.00 
Making a Search of the Register $20.00 
Copy of Local Laws $20.00 
Niche Wall Interment Fees  
Single Compartment  $110.00 
Double Compartment  $170.00 
Standard Niche Wall Plaque Fees   
Single Plaque  $220.00 
Double Plaque  $440.00 
Second Inscription on Plaque $140.00 

R. Paull, Acting Chief Executive Officer 


